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SUMMARY REPORT
Run Date: 11/26/18 ©2:43 PM

PRECINCTS COUNTED (OF 33)
REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL .
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK.

VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK

US Representative, 1st District
US Congressional District 1
(VOTE FOR) 1
(WITH 33 OF 33 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Drew A Layda (LBT) .o
Suzanne Bonamici (DEM)
John Verbeek (REP)
WRITE-IN. .
Over Votes .
Under Votes .

Governor Statewide Partisan
(VOTE FOR) 1
(WITH 33 OF 33 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Aaron Auer (CON) . Lo
Nick Chen (LBT)
Kate Brown (DEM)
Knute Buehler (REP)
Patrick Starnes (IND)
Chris Henry (PRO).
WRITE-IN. .
Over Votes .
Under Votes .

Columbia County, Oregon
General Election
November 6, 2018

VOTES PERCENT

33
37,539
25,059

1

1,257
12,130
10,642

996

481
480
9,519
12,953
975
167

42

434

State Senator, 16th District Senate District 16

(VOTE FOR) 1
(WITH 33 OF 33 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Betsy Johnson (DEM) .o
Ray Biggs (CON)
WRITE-IN.
Over Votes .
Under Votes .

18,412
4,894
127

1,623

State Representative, 31st District House District

(VOTE FOR) 1
(WITH 33 OF 33 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Brad Witt (DEM) ...
Brian G Stout (REP)
WRITE-IN. .
Over Votes .
Under Votes .

12,319
11,785
54

a

897

100.00

31

66.

78.
20.
.54

50.
48.
.22

75

.22
50.
44.

42
23

.95
.95
.67
.62
.96
.68
.17

57
89

99
78

Certified Final

Page 001
VOTES
Judge of the Supreme Court, Position 5
Statewide Nonpartisan
(VOTE FOR) 1
(WITH 33 OF 33 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Adrienne Nelson ce e . 15,292
WRITE-IN. . . . . .+ .+ .« . . . 370
Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 0
Under Votes . 9,397
Judge of the Court of Appeals, Position 2
Statewide Nonpartisan
(VOTE FOR) 1
(WITH 33 OF 33 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Bronson D James P 14,775
WRITE-IN. . . . . . . . . . . 337
Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 1
Under Votes . 9,946
Judge of the Court of Appeals, Position 4
Statewide Nonpartisan
(VOTE FOR) 1
(WITH 33 OF 33 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Robyn Ridler Aoyagi . .o 14,968
WRITE-IN. . . . . .+ .+ . .+ . . 328
Over Votes . . . . . . . . . (<]
Under Votes . 9,763
Judge of the Court of Appeals, Position 7
Statewide Nonpartisan
(VOTE FOR) 1
(WITH 33 OF 33 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Steven R Powers ee e 14,860
WRITE-IN. . . . . .+ .+ . .+ . . 310
Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 1
Under Votes . 9,888

Judge of the Oregon Tax Court Statewide Nonpartisan
(VOTE FOR) 1
(WITH 33 OF 33 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

Robert Manicke. I 14,903
WRITE-IN. . . . . .+ .+ .+ .« . . 306
Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 0
Under Votes . 9,850

Columbia County Commissioner, Position 2 Columbia
(VOTE FOR) 1
(WITH 33 OF 33 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

Henry B Heimuller. 15,747
WRITE-IN. .o 1,169
Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 0

Under Votes . 8,143

PERCENT

97.64
2.36

97.77

97.86
2.14



SUMMARY REPORT
Run Date: 11/26/18 ©2:43 PM

Columbia County Clerk Columbia
(VOTE FOR) 1
(WITH 33 OF 33 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Elizabeth (Betty) Huser. .
WRITE-IN. . . . . .
Over Votes .
Under Votes .

Columbia County Sheriff Columbia
(VOTE FOR) 1
(WITH 33 OF 33 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

Columbia County, Oregon Certified Final
General Election Page 002
November 6, 2018

VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT

City of Columbia City, Mayor City of Columbia City
(VOTE FOR) 1
(WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

17,099 98.37 Casey Wheeler . . . . . . . . . 806 96.07
283 1.63 WRITE-IN. . . . . .+ .+ .« .« . . 33 3.93
1 Over Votes . . . . . . . . . ]
7,676 Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 335

City of Prescott, Council Member, Position 1
City of Prescott
(VOTE FOR) 1

James W (Jim) Gibson. 2,670 11.96 (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Brian Pixley 10,403 46.61 Frank Oliver . . . . . . . . . 39 86.67
Dave Brown . 9,104 40.79 WRITE-IN. 6 13.33
WRITE-IN. 140 .63 Over Votes . 2]

Over Votes . 9 Under Votes . 3

Under Votes . 2,733

City of Prescott, Council Member, Position 3

Justice of the Peace Justice of the Peace City of Prescott
(VOTE FOR) 1 (VOTE FOR) 1

(WITH 30 OF 30 PRECINCTS COUNTED) (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

Diana M Shera Taylor. R 11,744  98.28 Bob Ashline. . . . . . . . . . 39 86.67
WRITE-IN. .o 205 1.72 WRITE-IN. 6 13.33
Over Votes . (4] Over Votes . 0
Under Votes . 7,480 Under Votes . 3
City of Clatskanie, Council Members City of Clatskanie City of Prescott, Mayor City of Prescott
(VOTE FOR) 3 (VOTE FOR) 1
(WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Toby D Harris . Ce e e 550  46.69 Joyce Rivas. e e e e 39 86.67
James L Helmen. 468 39.73 Howard L Allen, Jr 2 4.44
WRITE-IN. 160 13.58 WRITE-IN. . 4 8.89
Over Votes . 3 Over Votes . 0
Under Votes . 952 Under Votes . 3
City of Clatskanie, Mayor City of Clatskanie City of Prescott, Recorder City of Prescott
(VOTE FOR) 1 (VOTE FOR) 1
(WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Bob Brajcich Ce e e 580 95.39 Larry Hudnall . . . . . . . . . 40 88.89
WRITE-IN. 28 4.61 WRITE-IN. 5 11.11
Over Votes . 1 Over Votes . 0
Under Votes . 102 Under Votes . 3
City of Columbia City, Council Members City of Prescott, Treasurer City of Prescott
City of Columbia City (VOTE FOR) 1
(VOTE FOR) 2 (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

(WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) Kevin Miller e e e 36 81.82
Susan Ziglinski e e 722 49.90 WRITE-IN. 8 18.18
Gordon Thistle. 704  48.65 Over Votes . %]

WRITE-IN. 21 1.45 Under Votes . 4

Over Votes . (4]

Under Votes . 901



SUMMARY REPORT Columbia County, Oregon Certified Final
Run Date: 11/26/18 ©2:43 PM General Election Page 003
November 6, 2018

VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
City of Rainier, Council Member, Position 3 City of St. Helens, Council Member, Position 1
City of Rainier City of St. Helens
(VOTE FOR) 1 (VOTE FOR) 1
(WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) (WITH 3 OF 3 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
James Bradfield . . . . . . . . 549 97.34 Mark S Griffith . . . . . . . . 907 19.06
WRITE-IN. . . . . . .+ .+ . . . 15 2.66 Maggie Clayton. . . . . . . . . 1,835 38.56
Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 0 Doug Morten. . . . . . . . . . 1,982 41.65
Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 290 WRITE-IN. . . . . . .+ .+ . . . 35 .74
Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 2
Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 869
City of Rainier, Council Member, Position 4
City of Rainier
(VOTE FOR) 1 City of St. Helens, Council Member, Position 3
(WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) City of St. Helens
Sloan Nelson . . . . . . . . . 576  96.81 (VOTE FOR) 1
WRITE-IN. . . . . . .+ .+ . . . 19 3.19 (WITH 3 OF 3 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 0 Stephen R Topaz . . . . . . . . 2,378 49.93
Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 259 Susan Conn . . . . . . . . . . 2,339 49.11
WRITE-IN. . . . . . .+ .+ . . . 46 .97
Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 0
City of Rainier, Council Member, Position 5 Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 867
City of Rainier
(VOTE FOR) 1
(WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) City of St. Helens, Mayor City of St. Helens
Robert duPlessis . . . . . . . . 534 97.09 (VOTE FOR) 1
WRITE-IN. . . . . .+ .+ .+ .+ . . 16 2.91 (WITH 3 OF 3 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 0 Al Petersen. . . . . . . . . . 1,657 31.73
Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 304 Rick Scholl. . . . . . . . . . 3,538 67.75
WRITE-IN. . . . . .+ .+ .+ .+ . . 27 .52
Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 1
City of Rainier, Mayor City of Rainier Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 407
(VOTE FOR) 1
(WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Jerry Cole . . . . . . . . . . 576 92.e01 City of Vernonia, Council Members City of Vernonia
WRITE-IN. . . . . .+ .+ .+ .+ . . 50 7.99 (VOTE FOR) 2
Over Votes . . . . . .. . . . 0 (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 228 JR Allen. . . . . . . .+ . . . 593 34.04
Dale Webb . . . . . . . . . . 639 36.68
Richard Traver. . . . . . . . . 281 16.13
City of Scappoose, Council Members City of Scappoose Michael Seager. . . . . . . . . 216 12.40
(VOTE FOR) 3 WRITE-IN. . . . . . .+ .+ . . . 13 .75
(WITH 3 OF 3 PRECINCTS COUNTED) Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 2]
Mark J Reed. . . . . . . . . . 1,267 16.82 Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 368
Brandon Lesowske . . . . . . . . 1,832 24.32
Josh Poling. . . . . . . . . . 2,038 27.05
Joel Haugen. . . . . . . . . . 2,316 30.74 City of Vernonia, Mayor City of Vernonia
WRITE-IN. . . . . . .+ .+ . . . 81 1.08 (VOTE FOR) 1
Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 6 (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 3,185 David Sterner . . . . . . . . . 114 11.29
Rick Hobart. . . . . . . . . . 585 57.92
Jill S Hult. . . . . . . . . . 306 30.30
City of Scappoose, Mayor City of Scappoose WRITE-IN. . . . . . . .+ . . . 5 .50
(VOTE FOR) 1 Over Votes . . . . . . . . . (2]
(WITH 3 OF 3 PRECINCTS COUNTED) Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 45
Scott Burge. . . . . . . . . . 2,456  95.27
WRITE-IN. . . . .. .+ .+ .+ .« . . 122 4.73
Over Votes . . . . . . . . . (4]

Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 997
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VOTES PERCENT

Columbia SWCD, Director, At-Large Position 2
Columbia Soil and Water Conservation Dis
(VOTE FOR) 1
(WITH 32 OF 32 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Debra Brimacombe . e e . 14,816  98.48
WRITE-IN. . . . .+ + .+ .+ .« . . 229 1.52

Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 2
Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 9,971

Columbia SWCD, Director, Zone 1
Columbia Soil and Water Conservation Dis
(VOTE FOR) 1
(WITH 32 OF 32 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Randolph Bergman . e e . 14,707  98.45
WRITE-IN. . . . . .+ .+ .+ .+ . . 231 1.55
Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 1
Under Votes . 10,079

Columbia SWCD, Director, Zone 3
Columbia Soil and Water Conservation Dis
(VOTE FOR) 1
(WITH 32 OF 32 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Jeff Van Natta. e e e e 15,142  98.32
WRITE-IN. . . . .+ + .+ .+ .« . . 259 1.68

Over Votes . . . . . . . . . (]
Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 9,617

Multnomah West Soil and Water, Director, At-Large,
PositWest Multnomah Soil & Water
(VOTE FOR) 1

(WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

Shawn Looney . . . . . . . . . 21  95.45
WRITE-IN. . . . .+ « .+ .+ .« .« . 1 4.55
Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 0
Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 19

Multnomah West Soil and Water, Director, Zone 4
West Multnomah Soil & Water
(VOTE FOR) 1

(WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

Brian W Lightcap . . . . . . . . 23 95.83
WRITE-IN. . . . . .+ .« .+ . . . 1 4.17
Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 0
Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 17

Multnomah West Soil and Water, Director, Zone 5
West Multnomah Soil & Water
(VOTE FOR) 1

(WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

Terri Preeg Riggsby . . . . . . . 20 95.24
WRITE-IN. . . . . .+ . . . . . 1 4.76
Over Votes . . . . . . . . . (]

Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 20

Columbia County, Oregon

Clatskanie PUD, Director, Subdivision 3
Clatskanie PUD, Subdivision 3
(VOTE FOR) 1

(WITH 2 OF 2 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Michael P George . Coe

Linda A Hooper.

WRITE-IN.

Over Votes .

Under Votes .

Clatskanie PUD, Director, Subdivision 4
Clatskanie PUD, Subdivision 4
(VOTE FOR) 1

(WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Don Hooper . e e e
WRITE-IN.

Over Votes .

Under Votes .

Certified Final
Page 004

VOTES PERCENT

Columbia River PUD, Director, Subdivision 1

Columbia River PUD, Subdivision 1
(VOTE FOR) 1

(WITH 4 OF 4 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Debbie Reed. . . . . . .
Guy Auker
WRITE-IN.

Over Votes .

Under Votes .

Columbia River PUD, Director, Subdivision 2

Columbia River PUD, Subdivision 2
(VOTE FOR) 1
(WITH 6 OF 6 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Craig J Melton. Coe .
WRITE-IN.
Over Votes .
Under Votes .

Columbia River PUD, Director, Subdivision 5

Columbia River PUD, Subdivision 5
(VOTE FOR) 1
(WITH 9 OF 9 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Harry Price. e e e
WRITE-IN.
Over Votes .
Under Votes .

371 48.31
396 51.56
1 .13

0

103
507 96.02
21 3.98

0

202
2,242 65.83
1,148 33.71
16 .47

1

956
2,102 95.89
90 4.11

e

1,632
2,239 98.33
38 1.67

0

1,235



SUMMARY REPORT
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Columbia County, Oregon
General Election
November 6, 2018

VOTES PERCENT

McNulty Water PUD, Director, Subdivision 1
McNulty Water PUD, Subdivision 1
(VOTE FOR) 1

(WITH 3 OF 3 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Dick Lager . Ce e e
WRITE-IN.

Over Votes .

Under Votes .

McNulty Water PUD, Director, Subdivision 2
McNulty Water PUD, Subdivision 2
(VOTE FOR) 1

(WITH 3 OF 3 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Arthur Castor . ce e e
WRITE-IN.

Over Votes .

Under Votes .

McNulty Water PUD, Director, Subdivision 5
McNulty Water PUD, Subdivision 5
(VOTE FOR) 1

(WITH 3 OF 3 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Vincent Defazio Ce e
WRITE-IN.

Over Votes .

Under Votes .

State Measure 102
(VOTE FOR) 1
(WITH 33 OF 33 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

Yes . . . . . . .. .00 11,
12,

No. . . . .
Over Votes .

Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 1,

State Measure 103

(VOTE FOR) 1
(WITH 33 OF 33 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

Yes .

Over Votes .
Under Votes .

State Measure 104
(VOTE FOR) 1
(WITH 33 OF 33 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

Yes . . . . .00 e 9,
14,

No. . . . .
Over Votes .

Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 1,

e e e e e e . 13,
No. . . Ce e e e e e 10,

195

113

157

109

136
862

052

695
866

18
480

925
043

083

97.
2.

97.
2.

46.
53.

55.
44,

41.
58.

83
17

99
01

.91
.09

40
60

76
24

41
59

Certified Final
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VOTES
State Measure 105
(VOTE FOR) 1
(WITH 33 OF 33 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Yes Ce e e e e e e 11,403
No. . . . . .+ . . .+ . . < . 12,993
Over Votes . . . . . .. . . . 10
Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 653
State Measure 106
(VOTE FOR) 1
(WITH 33 OF 33 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Yes e+« « « « « « .+ . 10,285
No. . . . . .+ .+ . . . . . . 14,250
Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 6
Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 518
County Measure 5-270
(VOTE FOR) 1
(WITH 33 OF 33 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Yes . . . . . . . ... 13,204
No. . . . .+ < . . . . . . . 10,869
Over Votes . . . . . .. . . . 21
Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 965

5-271 City of Clatskanie City of Clatskanie
(VOTE FOR) 1
(WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

Yes . . . . . . 0 . .00 330
No. . . .+ .« . . . . . 0. 372
Over Votes . . . . . .. . . . 2
Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 7

5-272 Ranier Cemetery Maintenance District
Rainier Cemetery Maintenance District
(VOTE FOR) 1

(WITH 11 OF 11 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

Yes . . . . . .00 ... 1,658
No. . . . .+ . . . . . 0. 2,878
Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 1
Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 188

PERCENT

46.
53.

41.
58.

54.
45.

47.
52.

36.
63.

74

92

85
15

o1
99

55
45



NUMBERED KEY CANVASS
RUN DATE: 11/26/18 ©2:45 PM

o1
02

0001
0004
0005
0006
0008
0010
0012
0014
0015
0017
0018
0019
0020
0021
0024
0026
0031
0032
0034
0035
0036
0038
0039
0040
0041
0044
0046
0047
0048
0049
0050
0051
0053

01
04
05
06
08
10
12
14
15
17
18
19
20
21
24
26
31
32
34
35
36
38
39
40
41
a4
46
47
48
49
50
51
53

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL

City of Clatskanie

N Clatskanie-Marshland
S Clatskanie

Delena

GOBLE

Milton

McNulty

Quincy

City of Rainier

W Rainier

E Rainier

S Warren

N Warren

City St Helens One
City St Helens Four
City St Helens Six
City of Scappoose One
City of Scappoose Two
City of Scappoose Four
SE Scappoose

Canyon

W Scappoose

Sauvie Island

Yankton

City of Vernonia
Rural Vernonia

Apiary

Chapman

S Deer Island

N Deer Island

City of Prescott

Mist

City of Columbia City

Columbia County, Oregon

General Election
November 6, 2018

TOTAL
37,539
25,059

OO RO OOOOOOOOO

PERCENT

o3
04

BALLOTS CAST - BLANK
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL

Certified Final
Page 1

TOTAL PERCENT
1
66.75




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS
RUN DATE: 11/26/18 ©2:45 PM

US Representative, 1st District

US Congressional District 1

(Vo
01
02
03

0001
0004
0005
0006
0008
0010
0012
0014
0015
0017
0018
0019
0020
0021
0024
0026
0031
0032
0034
0035
0036
0038
0039
0040
0041
0044
0046
0047
0048
0049
0050
0051
0053

TE

01
04
05
06
08
10
12
14
15
17
18
19
20
21
24
26
31
32
34
35
36
38
39
40
41
a4
46
a7
48
49
50
51
53

FOR) 1

Drew A Layda (LBT)
Suzanne Bonamici (DEM)
John Verbeek (REP)

City of Clatskanie

N Clatskanie-Marshland
S Clatskanie

Delena

GOBLE

Milton

McNulty

Quincy

City of Rainier

W Rainier

E Rainier

S Warren

N Warren

City St Helens One
City St Helens Four
City St Helens Six
City of Scappoose One
City of Scappoose Two
City of Scappoose Four
SE Scappoose

Canyon

W Scappoose

Sauvie Island

Yankton

City of Vernonia
Rural Vernonia

Apiary

Chapman

S Deer Island

N Deer Island

City of Prescott

Mist

City of Columbia City

Columbia County, Oregon
General Election
November 6, 2018

VOTES PERCENT

1,257 5.22 04 = WRITE-IN
12,130 50.42 05 = OVER VOTES
10,642 44,23 06 = UNDER VOTES

130
120
110
44
105
55
57
11
20

44
68
38
35
38
16
16

14
35

351 304 0 0
217 249 (] 0
175 245 0 0
456 425 3 0
238 269 2 (4]
376 296 3 0
427 361 1 0
192 187 0 0
381 399 (4] 0
135 161 (4] 0

73 61 (<] 0
394 366 1 0
270 271 (] 0
980 682 2 0
890 675 4 0
962 853 2 0
321 231 1 (4]
1051 648 3 0
566 410 1 (4]
500 411 1 (4]
204 153 (] 0
202 200 (4] 0

20 18 (] 0
409 398 2 0
434 497 1 0
235 357 (4] 0
222 278 0 (4]
386 277 1 (4]
107 147 (%] 0
184 214 1 (%]

24 19 1 (%]
102 129 (] 0
646 451 1 3

Certified Final
Page 2

VOTES PERCENT

31 .13

996




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:

11/26/18 02:45 PM

Governor Statewide Partisan

(Vo
01
02

TE

03 =

04
05

0001
0004
0005
0006
0008
0010
0012
0014
0015
0017
0018
0019
0020
0021
0024
0026
0031
0032
0034
0035
0036
0038
0039
0040
0041
0044
0046
0047
0048
0049
0050
0051
0053

o1
04
o5
06
28
10
12
14
15
17
18
19
20
21
24
26
31
32
34
35
36
38
39
40
41
44
46
47
48
49
50
51
53

FOR) 1

Aaron Auer (CON)

Nick Chen (LBT)

Kate Brown (DEM)
Knute Buehler (REP)
Patrick Starnes (IND)

City of Clatskanie

N Clatskanie-Marshland
S Clatskanie

Delena

GOBLE

Milton

McNulty

Quincy

City of Rainier

W Rainier

E Rainier

S Warren

N Warren

City St Helens One
City St Helens Four
City St Helens Six
City of Scappoose One
City of Scappoose Two
City of Scappoose Four
SE Scappoose

Canyon

W Scappoose

Sauvie Island

Yankton

City of Vernonia
Rural Vernonia

Apiary

Chapman

S Deer Island

N Deer Island

City of Prescott

Mist

City of Columbia City

Columbia County, Oregon

General Election
November 6, 2018

Chris Henry (PRO)
WRITE-IN

OVER VOTES

UNDER VOTES

VOTES  PERCENT
481 1.95
480 1.95

9,519 38.67

12,953 52.62
975 3.96
02 03 04
12 270 374

7 182 285
6 138 258
14 368 469
13 185 314
9 277 391
8 338 436
12 132 222
13 321 445
4 116 177
4 55 67
16 293 462
11 218 327
53 777 846
38 697 840
46 737 1057
15 255 306
43 800 894
29 445 526
12 412 517
3171 179
9 151 243
e 19 22
15 314 500
18 340 607
11 187 4e4
7 174 311
10 306 357
9 8 163
5 156 226
1 15 23
8 88 145
19 502 560

06 o7 08
1 0
3 1
3 3
3 1
2 3
9 2
9 4
3 (]
5 0
6 0
1 (]
4 1
0 0

14 3

20 4
9 2
6 1

10 1
5 1

12 1
0 1
3 2
0 0
4 3
7 0
4 0
6 1
4 0
2 2
0 1
(4 1
1 2

11 1

P OOROFROO0OODODODODODODODOOONNOOORFR OO

Certified Final

Page 3
VOTES PERCENT
167 .68
42 .17

8

434




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS Columbia County, Oregon Certified Final
RUN DATE: 11/26/18 ©2:45 PM General Election Page 4
November 6, 2018

VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
State Senator, 16th District Senate District 16
(VOTE FOR) 1

01 = Betsy Johnson (DEM) 18,412 78.57
@2 = Ray Biggs (CON) 4,894 20.89 04 = OVER VOTES 3
03 = WRITE-IN 127 .54 05 = UNDER VOTES 1,623

0001 01 City of Clatskanie 581 105 0 0 25
0004 04 N Clatskanie-Marshland 382 99 3 0 27
0005 05 S Clatskanie 309 112 1 0 35
0006 06 Delena 689 188 5 0 55
0008 08 GOBLE 402 124 5 0 28
0010 10 Milton 541 149 2 0 43
0012 12 McNulty 634 170 7 1 55
0014 14 Quincy 303 87 3 0 24
0015 15 City of Rainier 591 207 5 (%] 51
0017 17 W Rainier 213 90 0 0 23
0018 18 E Rainier 116 18 1 (4] 5
0019 19 S Warren 638 126 2 0 53
0020 20 N Warren 443 104 1 0 35
0021 21 City St Helens One 1378 384 6 0 103
0024 24 City St Helens Four 1247 385 13 1 109
0026 26 City St Helens Six 1471 390 19 0 124
0031 31 City of Scappoose One 489 91 0 (7] 30
0032 32 City of Scappoose Two 1446 308 3 e 127
0034 34 City of Scappoose Four 823 183 6 1 68
0035 35 SE Scappoose 754 178 6 (%] 75
0036 36 Canyon 272 75 2 (%] 36
0038 38 W Scappoose 322 91 1 0 25
0039 39 Sauvie Island 32 3 1 4] 5
0040 40 Yankton 637 170 6 0 76
0041 41 City of Vernonia 754 217 4 %] 80
0044 44 Rural Vernonia 467 130 0 (4] 47
0046 46 Apiary 382 125 3 0 47
0047 47 Chapman 543 129 5 0 50
0048 48 S Deer Island 187 67 7 0 22
0049 49 N Deer Island 279 117 9 0 23
0050 50 City of Prescott 38 7 1 0 2
0051 51 Mist 182 40 0 0 33
0053 53 City of Columbia City 867 225 0 0 82




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS
RUN DATE: 11/26/18 ©2:45 PM

Columbia County, Oregon

General Election
November 6, 2018

VOTES PERCENT

State Representative, 31st District House District 31

(Vo
01
02
03

0001
0004
0005
0006
0008
0010
0012
0014
0015
0017
0018
0019
0020
0021
0024
0026
0031
0032
0034
0035
0036
0038
0039
0040
0041
0044
0046
0047
0048
0049
0050
0051
0053

TE

01
04
05
06
08
10
12
14
15
17
18
19
20
21
24
26
31
32
34
35
36
38
39
40
41
44
46
a7
48
49
50
51
53

FOR) 1

Brad Witt (DEM)
Brian G Stout (REP)
WRITE-IN

City of Clatskanie

N Clatskanie-Marshland
S Clatskanie

Delena

GOBLE

Milton

McNulty

Quincy

City of Rainier

W Rainier

E Rainier

S Warren

N Warren

City St Helens One
City St Helens Four
City St Helens Six
City of Scappoose One
City of Scappoose Two
City of Scappoose Four
SE Scappoose

Canyon

W Scappoose

Sauvie Island

Yankton

City of Vernonia
Rural Vernonia

Apiary

Chapman

S Deer Island

N Deer Island

City of Prescott

Mist

City of Columbia City

12,319 50.99
11,785

48.78 04 = OVER VOTES
54 .22 05

= UNDER VOTES

N

[e))

vl
OOFRP NMNNMNMNMNNRPRPWRAOCORRFRPRFEPREPNMNMNDDPWOOOOROONREFERERNDNNDN
OO O0OO0OOFRORFR OO OOOFRR OO OOOOOOOOO K

Certified Final
Page 5

VOTES PERCENT

897




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS
RUN DATE: 11/26/18 ©2:45 PM

Judge of the Supreme Court, Position 5
Statewide Nonpartisan

(VO
01
02

0001
0004
0005
0006
0008
0010
0012
0014
0015
0017
0018
0019
0020
0021
0024
0026
0031
0032
0034
0035
0036
0038
0039
0040
0041
0044
0046
0047
0048
0049
0050
0051
0053

TE

01
04
05
06
08
10
12
14
15
17
18
19
20
21
24
26
31
32
34
35
36
38
39
40
41
44
46
47
48
49
50
51
53

FOR) 1
Adrienne Nelson
WRITE-IN

City of Clatskanie

N Clatskanie-Marshland
S Clatskanie

Delena

GOBLE

Milton

McNulty

Quincy

City of Rainier

W Rainier

E Rainier

S Warren

N Warren

City St Helens One
City St Helens Four
City St Helens Six
City of Scappoose One
City of Scappoose Two
City of Scappoose Four
SE Scappoose

Canyon

W Scappoose

Sauvie Island

Yankton

City of Vernonia
Rural Vernonia

Apiary

Chapman

S Deer Island

N Deer Island

City of Prescott

Mist

City of Columbia City

Columbia County, Oregon
General Election
November 6, 2018

VOTES PERCENT

15,292 97.64 03 =
370 2.36 04 =
92 03 04

4 0 199
10 (] 196
5 0 186
7 0 309
9 e 207
9 0 288
10 e 370
6 e 173
16 0 307
4 0 124
1 (] 43
15 e 375
9 e 247
36 0 676
27 0 561
34 0 734
12 e 217
16 0 646
9 0 382
9 0 422
3 e 172
9 0 188
1 0 18
12 e 373
28 e 377
12 0 249
12 e 219
12 e 307
5 0 116
10 e 171
2 0 7
4 0 122
12 0 416

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

Certified Final
Page 6

VOTES PERCENT

9,397




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS
RUN DATE: 11/26/18 ©2:45 PM

Judge of the Court of Appeals, Position 2
Statewide Nonpartisan

(Vo
01
02

0001
0004
0005
0006
0008
0010
0012
0014
0015
0017
0018
0019
0020
0021
0024
0026
0031
0032
0034
0035
0036
0038
0039
0040
0041
0044
0046
0047
0048
0049
0050
0051
0053

TE

01
04
05
06
08
10
12
14
15
17
18
19
20
21
24
26
31
32
34
35
36
38
39
40
41
44
46
47
48
49
50
51
53

FOR) 1
Bronson D James
WRITE-IN

City of Clatskanie

N Clatskanie-Marshland
S Clatskanie

Delena

GOBLE

Milton

McNulty

Quincy

City of Rainier

W Rainier

E Rainier

S Warren

N Warren

City St Helens One
City St Helens Four
City St Helens Six
City of Scappoose One
City of Scappoose Two
City of Scappoose Four
SE Scappoose

Canyon

W Scappoose

Sauvie Island

Yankton

City of Vernonia
Rural Vernonia

Apiary

Chapman

S Deer Island

N Deer Island

City of Prescott

Mist

City of Columbia City

Columbia County, Oregon
General Election
November 6, 2018

VOTES PERCENT

14,775 97.77 03 =
337 2.23 04 = UNDER VOTES
02 03 04

5 0 205
6 0 204
5 0 195
8 0 319
10 0 214
9 0 308
8 0 391
7 0 176
14 0 320
5 0 136
(<] 0 52
13 0 394
8 0 251
32 0 726
27 0 600
30 1 770
12 0 229
11 0 696
8 0 416
8 0 447
2 0 186
9 0 198
2 (] 19
12 0 393
28 0 398
10 0 269
11 0 233
9 0 332
2 o 123
10 e 179
3 0 9
3 o 123
10 0 435

OVER VOTES

Certified Final
Page 7

VOTES PERCENT

9,946




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS
RUN DATE: 11/26/18 ©2:45 PM

Judge of the Court of Appeals, Position 4
Statewide Nonpartisan
(VOTE

o1
02

0001
0004
0005
0006
0008
0010
0012
0014
0015
0017
0018
0019
0020
0021
0024
0026
0031
0032
0034
0035
0036
0038
0039
0040
0041
0044
0046
0047
0048
0049
0050
0051
0053

01
04
05
06
08
10
12
14
15
17
18
19
20
21
24
26
31
32
34
35
36
38
39
40
41
44
46
a7
48
49
50
51
53

FOR) 1
Robyn Ridler Aoyagi
WRITE-IN

City of Clatskanie

N Clatskanie-Marshland
S Clatskanie

Delena

GOBLE

Milton

McNulty

Quincy

City of Rainier

W Rainier

E Rainier

S Warren

N Warren

City St Helens One
City St Helens Four
City St Helens Six
City of Scappoose One
City of Scappoose Two
City of Scappoose Four
SE Scappoose

Canyon

W Scappoose

Sauvie Island

Yankton

City of Vernonia
Rural Vernonia

Apiary

Chapman

S Deer Island

N Deer Island

City of Prescott

Mist

City of Columbia City

Columbia County, Oregon
General Election
November 6, 2018

VOTES PERCENT

14,968 97.86 03 =
328 2.14 04 = UNDER VOTES
2 03 o4

7 0 206
7 (] 203
5 o 193
6 e 317
6 0 216
7 0 295
10 0 382
4 e 173
14 0 312
5 e 135
(4] 0 47
13 0 383
9 0 251
29 o 720
24 @0 583
30 @ 755
12 o 223
12 0 674
8 0 402
8 0 445
3 0 182
9 0 196
2 (] 19
9 0 393
29 0 387
9 0 254
12 e 227
11 0 319
3 0 124
12 0 182
2 0 10
4 0 124
7 0 431

OVER VOTES

Certified Final
Page 8

VOTES PERCENT

9,763




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS
RUN DATE: 11/26/18 ©2:45 PM

Judge of the Court of Appeals, Position 7
Statewide Nonpartisan

(VO
01
02

0001
0004
0005
0006
0008
0010
0012
0014
0015
0017
0018
0019
0020
0021
0024
0026
0031
0032
0034
0035
0036
0038
0039
0040
0041
0044
0046
0047
0048
0049
0050
0051
0053

TE

01
04
05
06
08
10
12
14
15
17
18
19
20
21
24
26
31
32
34
35
36
38
39
40
41
44
46
a7
48
49
50
51
53

FOR) 1
Steven R Powers
WRITE-IN

City of Clatskanie

N Clatskanie-Marshland
S Clatskanie

Delena

GOBLE

Milton

McNulty

Quincy

City of Rainier

W Rainier

E Rainier

S Warren

N Warren

City St Helens One
City St Helens Four
City St Helens Six
City of Scappoose One
City of Scappoose Two
City of Scappoose Four
SE Scappoose

Canyon

W Scappoose

Sauvie Island

Yankton

City of Vernonia
Rural Vernonia

Apiary

Chapman

S Deer Island

N Deer Island

City of Prescott

Mist

City of Columbia City

Columbia County, Oregon
General Election
November 6, 2018

VOTES PERCENT

14,860 97.96 03 =
310 2.04 04 = UNDER VOTES
2 03 o4

5 0 208
6 o 201
5 0 195
8 e 317
8 1 217
7 0 299
7 0 387
4 e 171
13 @ 316
4 0 133
(%] (4] 47
13 0 391
10 0 254
28 0 728
25 0 602
30 0 767
10 0 225
11 @ 685
6 0 410
8 0 450
3 e 183
9 0 200
2 (<] 18
10 0 394
26 e 397
8 0 260
11 o 233
9 0 324
2 0 122
10 0 181
3 0 9
3 o 123
6 0 441

OVER VOTES

Certified Final
Page 9

VOTES PERCENT

9,888




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS
RUN DATE: 11/26/18 ©2:45 PM

(Vo
01
02

0001
0004
0005
0006
0008
0010
0012
0014
0015
0017
0018
0019
0020
0021
0024
0026
0031
0032
0034
0035
0036
0038
0039
0040
0041
0044
0046
0047
0048
0049
0050
0051
0053

TE

01
04
05
06
08
10
12
14
15
17
18
19
20
21
24
26
31
32
34
35
36
38
39
40
41
44
46
47
48
49
50
51
53

FOR) 1
Robert Manicke
WRITE-IN

City of Clatskanie

N Clatskanie-Marshland
S Clatskanie

Delena

GOBLE

Milton

McNulty

Quincy

City of Rainier

W Rainier

E Rainier

S Warren

N Warren

City St Helens One
City St Helens Four
City St Helens Six
City of Scappoose One
City of Scappoose Two
City of Scappoose Four
SE Scappoose

Canyon

W Scappoose

Sauvie Island

Yankton

City of Vernonia
Rural Vernonia

Apiary

Chapman

S Deer Island

N Deer Island

City of Prescott

Mist

City of Columbia City

Columbia County, Oregon
General Election
November 6, 2018

VOTES
Judge of the Oregon Tax Court Statewide Nonpartisan

14,903
306

PE

RCENT

97.99 03
2.01 o4

PR WNNRR =
RPONNUOVOUOWOPOUIUVIVLONDIDUVND

N

[any
VVTUAERERNOOOWONOWNO

OO0 000NN OOO®

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

Certified Final
Page 10

VOTES

PERCENT

9,850




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS
RUN DATE: 11/26/18 ©2:45 PM

(Vo
01
02

0001
0004
0005
0006
0008
0010
0012
0014
0015
0017
0018
0019
0020
0021
0024
0026
0031
0032
0034
0035
0036
0038
0039
0040
0041
0044
0046
0047
0048
0049
0050
0051
0053

TE

01
04
05
06
08
10
12
14
15
17
18
19
20
21
24
26
31
32
34
35
36
38
39
40
41
44
46
47
48
49
50
51
53

FOR) 1
Henry B Heimuller
WRITE-IN

City of Clatskanie

N Clatskanie-Marshland
S Clatskanie

Delena

GOBLE

Milton

McNulty

Quincy

City of Rainier

W Rainier

E Rainier

S Warren

N Warren

City St Helens One
City St Helens Four
City St Helens Six
City of Scappoose One
City of Scappoose Two
City of Scappoose Four
SE Scappoose

Canyon

W Scappoose

Sauvie Island

Yankton

City of Vernonia
Rural Vernonia

Apiary

Chapman

S Deer Island

N Deer Island

City of Prescott

Mist

City of Columbia City

Columbia County, Oregon
General Election
November 6, 2018

VOTES
Columbia County Commissioner, Position 2 Columbia

15,747
1,169

PE

RCENT

93.09 @3
6.91 o4

101
60
93
19
55
36
40
13
23

57
30
19
33
34
18
37

13
46

OO0 000D OOO®

344

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

Certified Final
Page 11

VOTES

PERCENT

8,143




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS
RUN DATE: 11/26/18 ©2:45 PM

Columbia County Clerk Columbia

(Vo
01
02

0001
0004
0005
0006
0008
0010
0012
0014
0015
0017
0018
0019
0020
0021
0024
0026
0031
0032
0034
0035
0036
0038
0039
0040
0041
0044
0046
0047
0048
0049
0050
0051
0053

TE

01
04
05
06
08
10
12
14
15
17
18
19
20
21
24
26
31
32
34
35
36
38
39
40
41
44
46
47
48
49
50
51
53

FOR) 1
Elizabeth (Betty) Huser
WRITE-IN

City of Clatskanie

N Clatskanie-Marshland
S Clatskanie

Delena

GOBLE

Milton

McNulty

Quincy

City of Rainier

W Rainier

E Rainier

S Warren

N Warren

City St Helens One
City St Helens Four
City St Helens Six
City of Scappoose One
City of Scappoose Two
City of Scappoose Four
SE Scappoose

Canyon

W Scappoose

Sauvie Island

Yankton

City of Vernonia
Rural Vernonia

Apiary

Chapman

S Deer Island

N Deer Island

City of Prescott

Mist

City of Columbia City

Columbia County, Oregon

General Election
November 6, 2018

VOTES  PERCENT
17,099 98.37 @3
283 1.63 04

544 4 0 163
350 8 0 153
295 3 @0 159
678 11 0 248
379 6 0 174
498 7 0 230
561 6 0 300
269 7 0 141
598 12 0 244
218 4 0 104
104 (] (4] 36
527 6 1 285
385 6 0 192
1269 20 0 582
1264 24 0 467
1335 34 @0 635
436 3 e 171
1340 15 @0 529
781 12 0 288
667 8 0 338
250 2 o 133
285 4 0 150
23 1 (4] 17
583 8 0 298
710 19 0 326
416 6 0 222
364 5 0 188
476 9 0 242
193 5 0 85
277 14 e 137
42 3 0 3
152 2 0 1leoil
830 9 (4] 335

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

Certified Final
Page 12

VOTES

PERCENT

7,676




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS
RUN DATE: 11/26/18 ©2:45 PM

Columbia County Sheriff Columbia

(Vo
01
02
03

0001
0004
0005
0006
0008
0010
0012
0014
0015
0017
0018
0019
0020
0021
0024
0026
0031
0032
0034
0035
0036
0038
0039
0040
0041
0044
0046
0047
0048
0049
0050
0051
0053

TE

01
04
05
06
08
10
12
14
15
17
18
19
20
21
24
26
31
32
34
35
36
38
39
40
41
44
46
47
48
49
50
51
53

FOR) 1

James W (Jim) Gibson
Brian Pixley

Dave Brown

City of Clatskanie

N Clatskanie-Marshland
S Clatskanie

Delena

GOBLE

Milton

McNulty

Quincy

City of Rainier

W Rainier

E Rainier

S Warren

N Warren

City St Helens One
City St Helens Four
City St Helens Six
City of Scappoose One
City of Scappoose Two
City of Scappoose Four
SE Scappoose

Canyon

W Scappoose

Sauvie Island

Yankton

City of Vernonia
Rural Vernonia

Apiary

Chapman

S Deer Island

N Deer Island

City of Prescott

Mist

City of Columbia City

Columbia County, Oregon

General Election
November 6, 2018

WRITE-IN
OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

144
60
37
51
36

188

170

135
38

111
77
92
16
23

51
116
49
112
74
18
51

38
89

VOTES PERCENT
2,670 11.96 04
10,403 46.61 05
9,104 40.79 06
02 03 04
273 211 1
168 165 2
134 168 3
287 280 4
239 207 3
320 283 8
397 294 4
214 101 0
296 273 4
93 119 1
43 45 0
369 288 3
258 228 6
822 672 8
711 702 9
993 748 20
289 210 4
898 666 8
529 368 5
416 348 10
189 144 2
176 194 4

9 13 1
346 387 8
335 449 6
208 295 0
187 201 4
338 245 5
123 112 0
179 173 5
27 9 0
97 88 0
530 418 2

PRPOO0OO0OO0OROODODODODODOODOOOORLRNOOOOORRPFPOOOOOO®

107
34
136
53
15
108
55
181
161
197
69
201
102
147
34
42
12
97
149
92
52
65
30
20

31
134

Certified Final
Page 13

VOTES PERCENT

140 .63

2,733




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:

Justi
(Vo
01
02

0001
0004
0005
0006
0008
0010
0012
0014
0015
0017
0018
0019
0020
0031
0032
0034
0035
0036
0038
0039
00490
0041
0044
0046
0047
0048
0049
0050
0051
0053

ce
TE

01
04
05
06
08
10
12
14
15
17
18
19
20
31
32
34
35
36
38
39
40
41
a4
46
a7
48
49
50
51
53

11/26/18 02:45 PM

of the Peace Justice of the Peace

FOR) 1

Diana M Shera Taylor

WRITE-IN

City of Clatskanie
N Clatskanie-Marshland

S Clatskanie
Delena

GOBLE

Milton
McNulty
Quincy

City of Rainier
W Rainier

E Rainier

S Warren

N Warren

City of Scappoose One
City of Scappoose Two
City of Scappoose Four

SE Scappoose
Canyon

W Scappoose
Sauvie Island
Yankton

City of Vernonia
Rural Vernonia
Apiary

Chapman

S Deer Island

N Deer Island
City of Prescott
Mist

City of Columbia City

Columbia County, Oregon

General Election
November 6, 2018

VOTES PERCENT

11,744 98.28 @3
205 1.72 04
2 03 o4

3 0 194
3 @ 205
4 0 186
5 0 302
7 o 210
4 @ 293
5 0 365
1 0 162
10 0 290
3 0 127
0 @ 46
10 @ 379
5 0 248
5 0 227
17 0 673
5 0 414
8 0 420
2 0 184
8 @ 185
1 o 18
13 0 362
23 @ 393
10 0 265
9 0 220
10 @ 315
7 0 112
17 0 164
2 0 6
4 0 118
4 0 397

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

Certified Final
Page 14

VOTES PERCENT

7,480




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS Columbia County, Oregon Certified Final
RUN DATE: 11/26/18 ©2:45 PM General Election Page 15
November 6, 2018

VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT

City of Clatskanie, Council Members

(VOTE FOR) 3

01 = Toby D Harris 550 46.69

02 = James L Helmen 468 39.73 04 = OVER VOTES 3

03 = WRITE-IN 160 13.58 ©5 = UNDER VOTES 952

o1 02 03 04 05

0001 01 City of Clatskanie 550 468 160 3 952

SEE ATTACHED WRITE-IN ABSTRACT

City of Clatskanie, Mayor
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Bob Brajcich 580 95.39 @3
02 = WRITE-IN 28 4.61 04

OVER VOTES 1
UNDER VOTES 102

0001 01 City of Clatskanie 580 28 1 102




Write In abstract

City of Clatskanie

Council Members A

Precinct # First Name |Middle Name |Last Name Write In Votes|
Jean Hogan Sampson 29
Mike Engel 6)
Bruce Holsey 5
Amy J Coe 4
Calvin Olsen 4
Chris Ouellette 4
Larry Reandeau 4
Phil Hazen 3
Diane Pohl 3
Richard J Shockley 3
Lindsay Turk 3
Douglas Aske 2
Mary Bauman 2
Bob Brajcich 2
Dorothy Brock 2
Matthew Davey 2
Jim Engen 2
Willard Evenson 2
Terry L Fillman 2
Lloyd Hartley 2
David Hicks 2
Rich Hughson 2
Julie A Jones 2
Michelle Keyser 2
Randy Larson 2
Jordan Libro 2
Kris Lillich 2
Mitch Thomas 2
Jan Acquistapace 1
Bianca Adkinson 1
Monty Akin 1
Jason Baker 1
John Blodgett 1
Dave Brown 1
Frank Chandler 1
Neil Christensen 1
Loren Dummer 1
Kathy Engal 1
Tim Erwin 1
Eric Evenson 1
James Gibson 1
Karl Graichen 1
Jeffrey S Green 1
Not Toby Harris 1
Kelly Hohler 1
Kelby Hohler 1
Don Hooper 1
Jerry W Jonasson 1
Jennifer M Jones 1
Gary Jones 1
Robert Keyser 1
Stephen Larson 1
John Lillich 1
James L Morgan 1
Micky Mouse 1
Miriah Mia Murray 1
Jonna Nickolson 1
Cindy Osmon 1
Kyle Parker 1
Shauna Ralph 1
Ryan Reynolds 1
Diane Rivera 1
Jean R Sampson 1
Bob Shulda 1
Jerry Simmons 1
Joe Perry Smith 1
Donna Smith 1
Roy Spalding 1
Arnie W Sundberg 1
Channing Tatum 1
Ronny Thompson 1
Dave True 1
Andrew VanOesten 1
Tim VanVoorst 1
Donavon Wooley 1
Elsa Wooley 1
Esa Wooley 1
Travis Zea 1
Huey 1
Louie 1
Dewie 1

Undervote|(BLANK) 5

Total Write in votes

160




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS
RUN DATE: 11/26/18 ©2:45 PM

Columbia County, Oregon
General Election
November 6, 2018

VOTES PERCENT

Certified Final
Page 16

VOTES PERCENT

City of Columbia City, Council Members
(VOTE FOR) 2
01 = Susan Ziglinski 722 49.90
02 = Gordon Thistle 704 48.65 ©4 = OVER VOTES 0
03 = WRITE-IN 21 1.45 ©5 = UNDER VOTES 901
o1 02 03 04 05
0053 53 City of Columbia City 722 704 21 0 901
City of Columbia City, Mayor
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Casey Wheeler 806 96.07 ©3 = OVER VOTES 0
02 = WRITE-IN 33 3.93 04 = UNDER VOTES 335
o1 02 03 04
0053 53 City of Columbia City 806 33 ® 335




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

Columbia County, Oregon

Certified Final

RUN DATE: 11/26/18 ©2:45 PM General Election Page 17
November 6, 2018
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
City of Prescott, Council Member, Position 1
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Frank Oliver 39 86.67 ©3 = OVER VOTES 0
02 = WRITE-IN 6 13.33 04 = UNDER VOTES 3
o1 02 03 04
0050 50 City of Prescott 39 6 4] 3
City of Prescott, Council Member, Position 3
City of Prescott
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Bob Ashline 39 86.67 ©3 = OVER VOTES 0
02 = WRITE-IN 6 13.33 04 = UNDER VOTES 3
o1 02 03 04
0050 50 City of Prescott 39 6 (%] 3
City of Prescott, Mayor
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Joyce Rivas 39 86.67
02 = Howard L Allen, Jr 2 4.44 04 = OVER VOTES 0
03 = WRITE-IN 4 8.89 05 = UNDER VOTES 3
01 02 03 04 05
0050 50 City of Prescott 39 2 4 (%] 3
City of Prescott, Recorder
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Larry Hudnall 40 88.89 03 = OVER VOTES 0
02 = WRITE-IN 5 11.11 04 = UNDER VOTES 3
01 02 03 04
0050 50 City of Prescott 40 5 0 3
City of Prescott, Treasurer
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Kevin Miller 36 81.82 ©3 = OVER VOTES 0
02 = WRITE-IN 8 18.18 04 = UNDER VOTES 4
o1 02 03 04
0050 50 City of Prescott 36 8 (%] 4




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS Columbia County, Oregon Certified Final
RUN DATE: 11/26/18 ©2:45 PM General Election Page 18
November 6, 2018
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
City of Rainier, Council Member, Position 1
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = NO CANDIDATE FILED 0 © 03 = OVER VOTES 0
02 = WRITE-IN 193 100.00 04 = UNDER VOTES 661
o1 02 03 04
0015 15 City of Rainier 7] 193 0 661
SEE ATTACHED WRITE-IN ABSTRACT
City of Rainier, Council Member, Position 3
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = James Bradfield 549 97.34 03 = OVER VOTES 0
02 = WRITE-IN 15 2.66 04 = UNDER VOTES 290
01 02 03 04
0015 15 City of Rainier 549 15 0 290
City of Rainier, Council Member, Position 4
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Sloan Nelson 576 96.81 ©3 = OVER VOTES 0
02 = WRITE-IN 19 3.19 ©4 = UNDER VOTES 259
01 02 03 04
0015 15 City of Rainier 576 19 @ 259
City of Rainier, Council Member, Position 5
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Robert duPlessis 534 97.09 03 = OVER VOTES 0
02 = WRITE-IN 16 2.91 04 = UNDER VOTES 304
01 02 03 04
0015 15 City of Rainier 534 16 7] 304
City of Rainier, Mayor
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Jerry Cole 576 92.01 03 = OVER VOTES (7]
02 = WRITE-IN 50 7.99 04 = UNDER VOTES 228

0015 15 City of Rainier 576 50 0 228




Columbia County, Oregon November 6, 2018
Write In abstract General Election

City of Rainier
Council Member, position 1

Precinct # |First Name |Middle Name [Last Name Write In Votes
15(Richard Sanders 34
Rick Sanders 11
Paul Langner 15
Paul Langer 12
Paul Langdon 1
Al Guist 13
Sondra Amber Holtzendorff 12
Sondra Holtzendor 1
Fred Forrest 5
Sloan Nelson 5
Mike Avant 4
Michael Schaffner 4
Marvin Jones 3
John Lewis 3
Peter Lynch 3
Paul Rice 3
Matthew Smith 3
Kevin Wardle 3
Michael Carter 2
Roberta Dewey 2
Douglas Eddy 2
Rhonda Goldsmith 2
David Hill 2
Carla Hodges 2
Shane Holum 2
Jeremy Howell 2
Dennis Kenna 2
Janis L Larsen 2
John Marth 2
kenny Pliler 2
Nathan Rogers 2
Michael Self 2
Eric Askerman 1
Connie Budge 1
Jennell Bush 1
Donald Campbell 1
Allan Ray Cash 1
Donnie Chapman Jr 1
Santa Claus 1
James Coffman 1
Danielle Cooper 1
Tom Hagstrom 1
Ronda Haworth 1
Aaron Hendrix 1
Gary Holcum 1
Alex May Jack 1
Marcellette James 1
John Mahl 1
Russ Moon 1
Janet Moon 1
Therten G Newkirk 1
Karen L Patton 1
Bill H Pitts 1
William H Pitts 1
Melva J Reed 1
Michael Roberts 1
Patrice Seawright 1
Random Stranger 1
Charles Tarbell 1
Judith Taylor 1
Mary Vaughn 1
Phillip Walker 1
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Columbia County, Oregon
General Election
November 6, 2018

VOTES PERCENT

Certified Final
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VOTES PERCENT

City of Scappoose, Council Members
(VOTE FOR) 3
01 = Mark J Reed 1,267 16.82
02 = Brandon Lesowske 1,832 24.32 05 = WRITE-IN 81 1.08
03 = Josh Poling 2,038 27.05 06 = OVER VOTES 6
04 = Joel Haugen 2,316 30.74 07 = UNDER VOTES 3,185
01 02 03 o4 o5 06 o7
0031 31 City of Scappoose One 226 312 345 401 24 3 519
0032 32 City of Scappoose Two 660 957 1073 1209 40 3 1710
0034 34 City of Scappoose Four 381 563 620 706 17 0 956
City of Scappoose, Mayor
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Scott Burge 2,456 95.27 03 = OVER VOTES 0
02 = WRITE-IN 122 4.73 04 = UNDER VOTES 997
01 02 03 04
0031 31 City of Scappoose One 410 20 0 180
0032 32 City of Scappoose Two 1319 64 0 501
0034 34 City of Scappoose Four 727 38 0 316
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Columbia County, Oregon
General Election
November 6, 2018

Certified Final
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VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
City of St. Helens, Council Member, Position 1
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Mark S Griffith 907 19.06 04 = WRITE-IN 35 .74
02 = Maggie Clayton 1,835 38.56 05 = OVER VOTES 2
03 = Doug Morten 1,982 41.65 06 = UNDER VOTES 869
o1 02 03 04 05 06
0021 21 City St Helens One 333 597 647 11 1 282
0024 24 City St Helens Four 299 566 607 10 1 272
0026 26 City St Helens Six 275 672 728 14 0 315
City of St. Helens, Council Member, Position 3
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Stephen R Topaz 2,378 49.93
02 = Susan Conn 2,339 49.11 04 = OVER VOTES 4]
03 = WRITE-IN 46 97 ©5 = UNDER VOTES 867
o1 02 03 04 05
0021 21 City St Helens One 814 762 15 0 280
0024 24 City St Helens Four 738 741 12 0 264
0026 26 City St Helens Six 826 836 19 0 323
City of St. Helens, Mayor
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Al Petersen 1,657 31.73
02 = Rick Scholl 3,538 67.75 04 = OVER VOTES 1
03 = WRITE-IN 27 52 05 = UNDER VOTES 407
o1 02 03 04 05
0021 21 City St Helens One 485 1249 11 0 126
0024 24 City St Helens Four 502 1119 8 0 126
0026 26 City St Helens Six 670 1170 8 1 155
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VOTES PERCENT
City of Vernonia, Council Members City of Vernonia
(VOTE FOR) 2

Certified Final
Page 21

VOTES PERCENT

01 = JR Allen 593 34.04
02 = Dale Webb 639 36.68 ©5 = WRITE-IN 13 .75
03 = Richard Traver 281 16.13 06 = OVER VOTES 0
04 = Michael Seager 216 12.40 @7 = UNDER VOTES 368
o1 02 03 04 05 06 o7
0041 41 City of Vernonia 593 639 281 216 13 0 368
City of Vernonia, Mayor City of Vernonia
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = David Sterner 114 11.29 04 = WRITE-IN 5 .50
02 = Rick Hobart 585 57.92 @5 = OVER VOTES 0
03 = Jill S Hult 306 30.30 06 = UNDER VOTES 45

0041 41 City of Vernonia 114 585 306 5 0 45
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VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Columbia SWCD, Director, At-Large Position 2
Columbia Soil and Water Conservation District
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Debra Brimacombe 14,816 98.48 ©3 = OVER VOTES 2
02 WRITE-IN 229 1.52 04 = UNDER VOTES 9,971

0001 01 City of Clatskanie 504 2 0 205
0004 04 N Clatskanie-Marshland 297 4 0 210
0005 05 S Clatskanie 258 6 0 193
0006 06 Delena 617 5 0 315
0008 08 GOBLE 334 6 0 219
0010 10 Milton 426 4 @0 305
0012 12 McNulty 478 4 0 385
0014 14 Quincy 238 3 0 176
0015 15 City of Rainier 520 11 o 323
0017 17 W Rainier 190 2 0 134
0018 18 E Rainier 95 0 0 45
0019 19 S Warren 415 5 0 399
0020 20 N Warren 327 7 0 249
0021 21 City St Helens One 1113 16 0 742
0024 24 City St Helens Four 1130 18 0 607
0026 26 City St Helens Six 1174 28 1 8e1
0031 31 City of Scappoose One 366 6 0 238
0032 32 City of Scappoose Two 1174 12 1 697
0034 34 City of Scappoose Four 648 5 0 428
0035 35 SE Scappoose 576 4 0 433
0036 36 Canyon 197 2 0 186
0038 38 W Scappoose 232 5 0 202
0040 40 Yankton 488 9 0 392
0041 41 City of Vernonia 638 19 0 398
0044 44 Rural Vernonia 373 5 0 266
0046 46 Apiary 318 7 0 232
0047 47 Chapman 394 10 0 323
0048 48 S Deer Island 161 3 0 119
0049 49 N Deer Island 241 11 0 176
0050 50 City of Prescott 40 2 0 6
0051 51 Mist 132 2 0 121
0053 53 City of Columbia City 722 6 0 446
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Columbia SWCD, Director, Zone 1

Columbia County, Oregon
General Election
November 6, 2018

VOTES

Columbia Soil and Water Conservation District

(VO
01
02

0001
0004
0005
0006
0008
0010
0012
0014
0015
0017
0018
0019
0020
0021
0024
0026
0031
0032
0034
0035
0036
0038
0040
0041
0044
0046
0047
0048
0049
0050
0051
0053

TE

01
04
05
06
08
10
12
14
15
17
18
19
20
21
24
26
31
32
34
35
36
38
40
41
44
46
47
48
49
50
51
53

FOR) 1
Randolph Bergman
WRITE-IN

City of Clatskanie

N Clatskanie-Marshland
S Clatskanie

Delena

GOBLE

Milton

McNulty

Quincy

City of Rainier

W Rainier

E Rainier

S Warren

N Warren

City St Helens One
City St Helens Four
City St Helens Six
City of Scappoose One
City of Scappoose Two
City of Scappoose Four
SE Scappoose

Canyon

W Scappoose

Yankton

City of Vernonia
Rural Vernonia

Apiary

Chapman

S Deer Island

N Deer Island

City of Prescott

Mist

City of Columbia City

14,707
231

PE

RCENT

98.45 @3
1.55 o4

VoOwuwhwhohbhNoo

N R R
U100 O N W

10

AP w

000D OIODNDDIDIDIODODODOOOOO®

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

Certified Final
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VOTES PERCENT

10,079
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Columbia SWCD, Director, Zone 3

Columbia County, Oregon
General Election
November 6, 2018

VOTES

Columbia Soil and Water Conservation District

(Vo
01
02

0001
0004
0005
0006
0008
0010
0012
0014
0015
0017
0018
0019
0020
0021
0024
0026
0031
0032
0034
0035
0036
0038
0040
0041
0044
0046
0047
0048
0049
0050
0051
0053

TE

01
04
05
06
08
10
12
14
15
17
18
19
20
21
24
26
31
32
34
35
36
38
40
41
44
46
47
48
49
50
51
53

FOR) 1
Jeff Van Natta
WRITE-IN

City of Clatskanie

N Clatskanie-Marshland
S Clatskanie

Delena

GOBLE

Milton

McNulty

Quincy

City of Rainier

W Rainier

E Rainier

S Warren

N Warren

City St Helens One
City St Helens Four
City St Helens Six
City of Scappoose One
City of Scappoose Two
City of Scappoose Four
SE Scappoose

Canyon

W Scappoose

Yankton

City of Vernonia
Rural Vernonia

Apiary

Chapman

S Deer Island

N Deer Island

City of Prescott

Mist

City of Columbia City

15,142
259

PE

RCENT

98.32 @3
1.68 04

NN R
POOCUOUNPOWOWERANONPANWU

w
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OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES
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VOTES PERCENT

9,617
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VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Multnomah West Soil and Water, Director, At-Large, Position 2
West Multnomah Soil & Water
(VOTE FOR) 1

01 = Shawn Looney 21 95.45 03 = OVER VOTES 0
02 = WRITE-IN 1 4.55 04 = UNDER VOTES 19
o1 02 03 04
0039 39 Sauvie Island 21 1 0 19
Multnomah West Soil and Water, Director, Zone 4
West Multnomah Soil & Water
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Brian W Lightcap 23 95.83 03 = OVER VOTES 0
02 = WRITE-IN 1 4.17 04 = UNDER VOTES 17
01 02 03 04
0039 39 Sauvie Island 23 1 0 17
Multnomah West Soil and Water, Director, Zone 5
West Multnomah Soil & Water
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Terri Preeg Riggsby 20 95.24 03 = OVER VOTES 0
02 = WRITE-IN 1 4.76 ©4 = UNDER VOTES 20

0039 39 Sauvie Island 20 1 0 20
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Clatskanie PUD, Director, Subdivision 3
Clatskanie PUD, Subdivision 3
(VOTE FOR) 1

Columbia County, Oregon
General Election
November 6, 2018

VOTES PERCENT

Certified Final
Page 26

VOTES PERCENT

01 = Michael P George 371 48.31
02 = Linda A Hooper 396 51.56 ©4 = OVER VOTES 0
03 = WRITE-IN 1 .13 05 = UNDER VOTES 103
01 02 03 04 05

0005 05 S Clatskanie 211 185 7] 7] 58

0014 14 Quincy 160 211 1 7] 45

Clatskanie PUD, Director, Subdivision 4

Clatskanie PUD, Subdivision 4
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Don Hooper 507 96.02 ©3 = OVER VOTES 0
02 = WRITE-IN 21 3.98 04 = UNDER VOTES 202

0006 06 Delena 507
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VOTES PERCENT
Columbia River PUD, Director, Subdivision 1
(VOTE FOR) 1

Certified Final
Page 27

VOTES PERCENT

01 = Debbie Reed 2,369 66.43
02 = Guy Auker 1,181 33.12 04 = OVER VOTES 1
03 = WRITE-IN 16 .45 05 = UNDER VOTES 1047
o1 02 03 04 05
0032 32 City of Scappoose Two 990 453 6 0 435
0034 34 City of Scappoose Four 539 298 4 0 240
0035 35 SE Scappoose 518 279 5 1 210
0036 36 Canyon 195 118 1 0 71
3102 (MULTNOMAH) 127 33 0 0 91
Columbia River PUD, Director, Subdivision 2
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Craig J Melton 2,102 95.89 03 = OVER VOTES 0
02 = WRITE-IN 90 4.11 04 = UNDER VOTES 1,632
01 02 03 04
0012 12 McNulty 490 20 0 357
0019 19 S Warren 439 14 0 366
0020 20 N Warren 346 13 0 224
0031 31 City of Scappoose One 345 10 @0 255
0038 38 W Scappoose 232 19 0 188
0047 47 Chapman 250 14 0 242
Columbia River PUD, Director, Subdivision 5
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Harry Price 2,239 98.33 @3 = OVER VOTES %]
02 = WRITE-IN 38 1.67 04 = UNDER VOTES 1,235
01 02 03 04
0006 06 Delena 153 2 0 52
0008 08 GOBLE 349 7 0 203
0015 15 City of Rainier 42 4] 7] 41
0017 17 W Rainier 210 4 0 112
0018 18 E Rainier 98 1 0 41
@046 46 Apiary 347 6 0 194
0049 49 N Deer Island 256 8 0 164
0050 50 City of Prescott 37 4 (%] 7
0053 53 City of Columbia City 747 6 0 421
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Columbia County, Oregon
General Election
November 6, 2018

VOTES PERCENT
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VOTES PERCENT

McNulty Water PUD, Director, Subdivision 1
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Dick Lager 180 97.83 03 = OVER VOTES 0
02 = WRITE-IN 4 2.17 04 = UNDER VOTES 124
o1 02 03 04
0012 12 McNulty 163 3 7] 119
0020 20 N Warren 15 1 7] 3
0026 26 City St Helens Six 2 0 7] 2
McNulty Water PUD, Director, Subdivision 2
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Arthur Castor 195 97.99 03 = OVER VOTES (7]
02 = WRITE-IN 4 2.01 04 = UNDER VOTES 113
01 02 03 04
0010 10 Milton 109 1 0 64
0012 12 McNulty 83 3 0 46
0026 26 City St Helens Six 3 0 7] 3
McNulty Water PUD, Director, Subdivision 5
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Vincent Defazio 157 96.91 03 = OVER VOTES 7]
02 = WRITE-IN 5 3.09 04 = UNDER VOTES 109
o1 02 03 04
0010 10 Milton 34 %] (%] 20
0026 26 City St Helens Six 5 3 (%] 2
0040 40 Yankton 118 2 0 87
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State Measure 102

(Vo
01
02

0001
0004
0005
0006
0008
0010
0012
0014
0015
0017
0018
0019
0020
0021
0024
0026
0031
0032
0034
0035
0036
0038
0039
0040
0041
0044
0046
0047
0048
0049
0050
0051
0053

TE

01
04
05
06
08
10
12
14
15
17
18
19
20
21
24
26
31
32
34
35
36
38
39
40
41
44
46
47
48
49
50
51
53

FOR) 1
Yes
No

City of Clatskanie

N Clatskanie-Marshland
S Clatskanie

Delena

GOBLE

Milton

McNulty

Quincy

City of Rainier

W Rainier

E Rainier

S Warren

N Warren

City St Helens One
City St Helens Four
City St Helens Six
City of Scappoose One
City of Scappoose Two
City of Scappoose Four
SE Scappoose

Canyon

W Scappoose

Sauvie Island

Yankton

City of Vernonia
Rural Vernonia

Apiary

Chapman

S Deer Island

N Deer Island

City of Prescott

Mist

City of Columbia City

541

Columbia County, Oregon
General Election
November 6, 2018

VOTES PERCENT

11,136 46.40 03 =
12,862 53.60 04 =
02 03 04

330 0 17
266 (%] 27
263 3 13
536 0 36
322 0 14
403 0 19
464 1 38
208 0 17
447 0 33
169 1 25
71 (4] 10
449 (<] 49
303 (<] 35
852 4] 94
859 2 59
972 (<] 86
269 (<] 19
885 (4] 73
532 (%] 49
534 0 40
190 1 18
226 0 28

16 (<] 2
479 (<] 42
557 (<] 47
367 (<] 32
336 (<] 22
382 0 21
186 0 14
230 0 14

22 0 3
145 1 15
592 0 41

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES
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VOTES PERCENT

1,052
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State Measure 103

(Vo
01
02

0001
0004
0005
0006
0008
0010
0012
0014
0015
0017
0018
0019
0020
0021
0024
0026
0031
0032
0034
0035
0036
0038
0039
0040
0041
0044
0046
0047
0048
0049
0050
0051
0053

TE

01
04
05
06
08
10
12
14
15
17
18
19
20
21
24
26
31
32
34
35
36
38
39
40
41
44
46
47
48
49
50
51
53

FOR) 1
Yes
No

City of Clatskanie

N Clatskanie-Marshland
S Clatskanie

Delena

GOBLE

Milton

McNulty

Quincy

City of Rainier

W Rainier

E Rainier

S Warren

N Warren

City St Helens One
City St Helens Four
City St Helens Six
City of Scappoose One
City of Scappoose Two
City of Scappoose Four
SE Scappoose

Canyon

W Scappoose

Sauvie Island

Yankton

City of Vernonia
Rural Vernonia

Apiary

Chapman

S Deer Island

N Deer Island

City of Prescott

Mist

City of Columbia City

Columbia County, Oregon
General Election
November 6, 2018

VOTES PERCENT

13,695 55.76 03 =
10,866 44.24 04 = UNDER VOTES
02 03 04

306 0 10
216 0 11
187 0 9
394 0 5
239 0 7
316 1 6
389 1 7
159 1 14
362 0 22
130 0 7
57 (] 6
363 (] 13
232 2 13
754 1 39
708 (] 28
800 1 50
314 1 11
909 2 50
539 3 27
469 1 18
181 (4] 8
210 3 10
19 (] (]
361 (] 19
375 (] 29
290 (] 6
232 (] 6
388 (] 9
108 0 5
171 (4] 8
12 0 2
104 1 5
572 0 20

OVER VOTES
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VOTES PERCENT

18
480
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State Measure 104
(VOTE

o1
02

0001
0004
0005
0006
0008
0010
0012
0014
0015
0017
0018
0019
0020
0021
0024
0026
0031
0032
0034
0035
0036
0038
0039
0040
0041
0044
0046
0047
0048
0049
0050
0051
0053

01
04
05
06
08
10
12
14
15
17
18
19
20
21
24
26
31
32
34
35
36
38
39
40
41
44
46
47
48
49
50
51
53

FOR) 1
Yes
No

City of Clatskanie

N Clatskanie-Marshland
S Clatskanie

Delena

GOBLE

Milton

McNulty

Quincy

City of Rainier

W Rainier

E Rainier

S Warren

N Warren

City St Helens One
City St Helens Four
City St Helens Six
City of Scappoose One
City of Scappoose Two
City of Scappoose Four
SE Scappoose

Canyon

W Scappoose

Sauvie Island

Yankton

City of Vernonia
Rural Vernonia

Apiary

Chapman

S Deer Island

N Deer Island

City of Prescott

Mist

City of Columbia City

9,925 41.41 03
14,043 58.59 o4

Columbia County, Oregon
General Election
November 6, 2018

VOTES PERCENT

404 0 28
273 0 22
221 0 17
554 0 22
285 0 16
410 0 17
501 0 32
210 1 14
513 0 46
193 1 14

77 0 11
432 (4] 33
322 (4] 16
1094 1 105
1025 3 70
1081 1 119
352 (<] 24
1121 0 95
627 0 48
547 0 48
211 1 21
246 0 19

22 (4] 5
483 0 35
527 (4] 65
347 (4] 15
318 (4] 13
428 0 21
133 0 12
244 0 14

27 0 3
115 0 9
700 0 54

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES
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VOTES PERCENT

1,083
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State Measure 105

(Vo
01
02

0001
0004
0005
0006
0008
0010
0012
0014
0015
0017
0018
0019
0020
0021
0024
0026
0031
0032
0034
0035
0036
0038
0039
0040
0041
0044
0046
0047
0048
0049
0050
0051
0053

TE

01
04
05
06
08
10
12
14
15
17
18
19
20
21
24
26
31
32
34
35
36
38
39
40
41
44
46
47
48
49
50
51
53

FOR) 1
Yes
No

City of Clatskanie

N Clatskanie-Marshland
S Clatskanie

Delena

GOBLE

Milton

McNulty

Quincy

City of Rainier

W Rainier

E Rainier

S Warren

N Warren

City St Helens One
City St Helens Four
City St Helens Six
City of Scappoose One
City of Scappoose Two
City of Scappoose Four
SE Scappoose

Canyon

W Scappoose

Sauvie Island

Yankton

City of Vernonia
Rural Vernonia

Apiary

Chapman

S Deer Island

N Deer Island

City of Prescott

Mist

City of Columbia City

Columbia County, Oregon
General Election
November 6, 2018

VOTES PERCENT

11,403 46.74 03 =
12,993 53.26 04 =
02 03 04

358 (4] 14
255 0 8
205 0 8
468 0 14
265 0 13
393 0 10
450 0 21
192 0 12
408 0 31
151 (] 10

81 0 4
414 1 20
281 (4] 13
1011 0 58
974 2 49
1035 1 67
341 0 14
1110 1 53
597 1 29
550 1 31
208 0 15
233 0 9

28 (4] (]
440 (4] 21
498 1 30
279 (4] 16
253 (<] 10
421 2 15
116 0 11
198 0 6

20 (4] 4
110 0 9
650 0 28

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES
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VOTES PERCENT

10
653
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State Measure 106

(Vo
01
02

0001
0004
0005
0006
0008
0010
0012
0014
0015
0017
0018
0019
0020
0021
0024
0026
0031
0032
0034
0035
0036
0038
0039
0040
0041
0044
0046
0047
0048
0049
0050
0051
0053

TE

01
04
05
06
08
10
12
14
15
17
18
19
20
21
24
26
31
32
34
35
36
38
39
40
41
44
46
47
48
49
50
51
53

FOR) 1
Yes
No

City of Clatskanie

N Clatskanie-Marshland
S Clatskanie

Delena

GOBLE

Milton

McNulty

Quincy

City of Rainier

W Rainier

E Rainier

S Warren

N Warren

City St Helens One
City St Helens Four
City St Helens Six
City of Scappoose One
City of Scappoose Two
City of Scappoose Four
SE Scappoose

Canyon

W Scappoose

Sauvie Island

Yankton

City of Vernonia
Rural Vernonia

Apiary

Chapman

S Deer Island

N Deer Island

City of Prescott

Mist

City of Columbia City

Columbia County, Oregon
General Election
November 6, 2018

VOTES PERCENT

10, 285 41.92 03 =
14,250 58.08 04 =
2 03 o4

398 0 9
275 0 10
248 0 6
493 0 13
293 0 9
428 0 9
487 0 14
210 0 8
462 0 24
145 (<] 8

87 0 2
465 1 16
310 (] 10
1128 1 54
1074 (4] 38
1131 (<] 55
370 (<] 9
1197 0 42
637 0 26
630 0 21
231 (4] 11
243 0 7

28 1 (]
495 1 20
539 0 32
305 1 8
283 (] 7
451 (] 7
133 (4] 5
217 0 6

26 0 5
127 1 2
704 0 25

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES
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VOTES PERCENT

518
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County Measure 5-270, Columbia

(VOTE
01 =
02 =

0001 01
0004 04
0005 05
0006 06
0008 08
0010 10
0012 12
0014 14
0015 15
0017 17
0018 18
0019 19
0020 20
0021 21
0024 24
0026 26
0031 31
0032 32
0034 34
0035 35
0036 36
0038 38
0039 39
0040 40
0041 41
0044 44
0046 46
0047 47
0048 48
0049 49
0050 50
0051 51
0053 53

FOR) 1
Yes
No

City of Clatskanie

N Clatskanie-Marshland
S Clatskanie

Delena

GOBLE

Milton

McNulty

Quincy

City of Rainier

W Rainier

E Rainier

S Warren

N Warren

City St Helens One
City St Helens Four
City St Helens Six
City of Scappoose One
City of Scappoose Two
City of Scappoose Four
SE Scappoose

Canyon

W Scappoose

Sauvie Island

Yankton

City of Vernonia
Rural Vernonia

Apiary

Chapman

S Deer Island

N Deer Island

City of Prescott

Mist

City of Columbia City

Columbia County, Oregon
General Election
November 6, 2018

VOTES PERCENT

13,204 54.85 03 =
10,869 45.15 04 = UNDER VOTES
02 03 04

292 0 34
209 0 26
183 2 17
372 1 32
206 0 15
322 0 19
392 1 37
164 3 14
344 0 37
134 1 12
71 0 5
357 (4] 38
210 (4] 28
834 (<] 73
796 1 52
887 2 85
289 (<] 30
907 2 92
512 1 43
451 1 40
186 0 14
205 0 19
28 0 1
365 2 32
418 (4] 40
251 (4] 19
220 1 11
324 1 21
88 0 9
161 0 10
17 0 5
101 2 11
573 0 44

OVER VOTES

Certified Final
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VOTES PERCENT

21
965




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS
RUN DATE: 11/26/18 ©2:45 PM

City Measure 5-271, City of Clatskanie
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Yes
02 = No

0001 01 City of Clatskanie 330

Columbia County, Oregon
General Election
November 6, 2018

VOTES PERCENT

330 47.01 03
372 52.99 o4

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

Certified Final
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VOTES PERCENT




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS Columbia County, Oregon
RUN DATE: 11/26/18 ©2:45 PM General Election

November 6, 2018

VOTES PERCENT

District Measure 5-272, Rainier Cemetery
Rainier Cemetery Maintenance District
(VOTE

o1
02

0001
0004
0006
0008
0014
0015
0017
0018
0046
0049
0050

o1
04
06
08
14
15
17
18
46
49
50

FOR) 1

Yes 1,658 36.55 ©3 = OVER VOTES

No 2,878 63.45 04 = UNDER VOTES
01 02 03 04

City of Clatskanie 300 366 0 45

N Clatskanie-Marshland 51 80 0 9

Delena 331 586 4] 20

GOBLE 152 370 0 16

Quincy 138 248 1 30

City of Rainier 285 533 (4] 36

W Rainier 121 195 0 10

E Rainier 61 76 0 3

Apiary 167 317 4] 7

N Deer Island 35 80 0 8

City of Prescott 17 27 0 4

Certified Final
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VOTES PERCENT

188




	0 SUMMARY certified
	0 ABSTRACT certified
	CLATSKANIE A.pdf
	Clatskanie abstract

	RAINIER 1.pdf
	Rainier abstract





